UNOFFICIAL CORPORATIONS

Doc# 2000216050 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 01/02/2020 10:38 AM PG: 1 OF 3

Prepared by:
Nadia Assad
1234 Howard Ave
Berkelishte wills

beykellstith colles
Deceased Joint Tenancy Affidavit
STATE OF ILLING'S () COUNTY OF (COCK-) SS.
Commitment/File Number: 2019-01883RD
Nadia Assa of the affiant, being duly sworn states that
YOUTUNE HSS(IC) (the deceased) resided at 1276 Howard AVE
address of deceased) in the City of Sefteley. I was acquainted with
of the land in <u>COOK</u> County, illinois. Property address and description as follows:
of the land in Cook County, illinois. Property address and description as follows.
See Attached
That the deceased died on 12-20-2012 (date), at
$\frac{\text{Kerwyn}}{\text{L}}$ (location), as evidenced by a certified copy of the death certificate
of the deceased is attached.
That the deceased died: Leaving no Last Will and Testament.
Leaving a Last Will and Testament, a copy of which is attached hereto. The original of the gage
unproven Will should be filed with the Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of
County Illipois.
Leaving a Last will ally restallight which was med in the one of the second of the sec
Division of the Circuit Court ofCounty, Illinois on(date). That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property
owned by the deceased either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of death of the
deceased does not exceed the sum of dollars.
Affiant makes this affidavit for the purposes of inducing Carrington Title Partners, (1) a policy
issuing Agent for Fidelity National Title Insurance Company, to issue its title insurance
commitment(s) and policy(ies) describing the above mentioned property.
(Carrington Title Partners, LLC
1919 S. Highland Ave., Ste 318-E Lombard, IL 60148
(1) 1/1 // //)
19-18800
Affiant
Subscribed and sworn to me by the said affiant, NADIA ASAL for the uses and
purposes set forth therein, this
The first of the seal of the s
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA ANN DODD
Notary Public / PATRICIA ANN DODD Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 4/10/2022

CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECURD

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2012 0095517 DATE ISSUED 12/24/20

IAIE FILE NUMBER 20	12 0095517	र विश्वयान्त्रकार स्व	रिकारिक निर्देशकारिका सम्बद्धानिकाल निर्देशकारिका	a to the second of the second	्राचा प्राप्ताता । स्ट्राप्ट - स्ट्राप्ट	१ विश्वविद्यालयात्रकार १७ विद्यालया	NAME OF THE	1990ED ((1991 12)	4414U 14
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME YOUNAN ASSAD						SEX MALE	DATE OF DEATH		
COOK			TLAST BIRTHDAY	4. 19	Service of the service of	ARY 27, 1959			7957 .e5652
CITY OR TOWN BERWYN					THER INSTITUTION N MEMORIAL HOS				
PLACE OF DEATH EMERGENCY ROOM / OUTPATIENT: BIRTHPLACE ISOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNERS MAIDEN NAME: EVER IN U.S. ARMED									
BIRTHPLACE EGYPT	SOCIALS	SECURITY NUMBER	MARRIED	OF DEATH	NADIA SAM	400th 500.00	ER'S MAIDEN NAME	FORCES? NO	MED
RESIDENCE 1236 HOWARD			APT NO	egi, 2 - 1966 - 1976 -	ITY OR TOWN BERKELEY			NSIDE CITY LIMITS	?
COOK	STATE TOP C	3 FOU	CO-PARENT'S NAME PRI AD ASSAD	DR TO FIRST MARRI	नवस्त्रकृतिकः क्रि.हा क्रिक्ट नक्षाक्रि	WAHIBA UN!		RST MARRIAGE/CIVIL L	INION
INFORMANT'S NAME NADIA YOUNAN	C		ELATIONSHIP WIFE			RD, BERKELE			
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL		PLACE OF DIS	POSITION L PARK CEMETE	RY	ARLINGTON I	4 1 4 1 4 1		DISPOSITION DISPOS	
FUNERAL HOME MEADOWS FUNERA	AL HOME, 36	15 KIRCHOFF	たのの, ROLLIN	G MEADOWS	S IL 60008				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAM WILLIAM J HABERIO					国基基等	034010383	OR'S ILLINOIS LIC	静 響 強	
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME ELIZABETH A PECH						DATE FILED WITH DECEMBER	LOCAL REGISTRA	AR.	
CAUSE OF DEATH F	ART I ATHER	OSCLEROSIS	CARDIOVASCULA	(JISEASE			VTE WEEN EATH	YEARS YEAR	≀S
(Final disease or condition resulting in death)	b.		Due to (or a	as a con. equence of):			ROXIM/ AL BET AND D		
		<u> </u>	Due tó (or i	as a consequence of):			APP INTERV ONSET		
	e AA 10	194 .499	Due to (or	as a consequence of):	1912 AND (\$1)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		886 E
PART II Enter other significa	nt conditions co	tributing to deati	but not resulting in th	e underlying cause	e given in PART I	WAS	AN AUTOPSY PER	FORMED? NO	
							AUTOPSY FINDIN PLETE CAUSE OF C		
PEMALE PREGNANCY STAT	US A) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4			ER OF DEATH		\$# \$###
DATE OF INJURY		TIME OF	INJURY	PLACE OF INJUR	Y E			INJURY AT WOR	ŧΚ?
LOCATION OF INJURY									
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OC	CURRED						IF TRANSPOR I	AT ON INJURY, SPE	CIFY
ATTEND THE DECEASED? YES	4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	SEEN ALIVE MBER 29, 201	WAS MEDICAL E. CORONER CONT		. 1990a - 1911 - 20an 5	ONOUNCED		TIME OF DEATH	
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN					養養涯	ä ä	DATE CERTIFIE DECEMB	D ER 21 2012	
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP C				INOIS, 60402			PHYSICIAN 03609	S LICENSE NUMBE 2505	R

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.



MINIMARY AND ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

2000216050 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT 22 IN BLOCK 4 IN VENDLEY AND COMPANY'S BERKELEY GARDENS BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 LYING NORTH OF ST. CHARLES ROAD IN SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Sind of Cook County Clerk's Office Commonly known as: 1236 Howard Avenue; Berkeley, IL 60163

PIN Number: 15-07-201-026-0000